LOW TO MEDIUM POWER AC/DC POWER SUPPLIES     65-75 W AC/DC Universal Input Switch Mode Power Supplies 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
• 5.0 x 3.0 inch card and 1.26 inch package (1U applications)
• Smallest industry standard package
• EN61000-3-2 compliance option (HCC)
• Overvoltage and short circuit protection
• 65 W with free air convection cooling
• EN55022, EN55011 conducted emissions level B

alternative.
LOW TO MEDIUM POWER AC/DC POWER SUPPLIES     65-75 W AC/DC Universal Input Switch Mode Power Supplies 2
Model Numbering Options
1 The enclosure version includes: IEC connector, on/off switch, wire harness
output connector and fitted cover. To order, please add the suffix ‘E’ the
model number, e.g. NLP65-X608EJ. See NLP65 enclosure for details.
2 A Safety earth ground pin and ground choke are available as an option.
To order, please add the suffix ‘G’ the model number, e.g. NLP65-X608GJ.
3 To order a snap-on cover (unfitted), order the part number NLP65C.
4 To order a mounting bracket (unfitted), order the part number NLP65MB.
OUTPUT OUTPUT CURRENT
RIPPLE (4) TOTAL NON-HARMONIC HARMONIC GROUND
VOLTAGE MAX (1) PEAK (3) FAN (10) REGULATION (6) CORRECTED CORRECTED PIN (12,14,16,17)
+5 V (IA) 7.5 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7608J NLP65-9608J NLP65-X608GJ
+12 V (IB) 2.5 A 3.3 A 3 A 150 mV ±5.0%
–12 V 0.65 A 0.81 A 0.8 A 120 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 7.5 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7610J NLP65-9610J NLP65-X610GJ
+15 V (IB) 2.2 A 2.9 A 2.5 A 150 mV ±5.0%
–15 V 0.65 A 0.85 A 0.8 A 150 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 7 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7620J NLP65-9620J NLP65-X620GJ
+24 V (IB) 2 A 2.6 A 2 A 240 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 7 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7629J NLP65-9629J NLP65-X629GJ
+12 V (IB) 2.5 A 3.3 A 3 A 150 mV ±5.0%
+5 V 10 A 13 A 12 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7605J NLP65-9605J NLP65-X605GJ
+12 V 5.4 A 7 A 6.5 A 120 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7612J NLP65-9612J NLP65-X612GJ
+15 V 4.4 A 5.7 A 5.3 A 150 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7615J NLP65-9615J NLP65-X615GJ
+24 V 2.7 A 3.5 A 3.5 A 240 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7624J NLP65-9624J NLP65-X624GJ
International Safety Standard Approvals
VDE0805/EN60950/IEC950 File No. 1040100-3336-0096
Licence No. 114404
UL1950 File No. E136005
CSA C22.2 No. 950 File No. LR41062C
China Compulsory Certification 60950
NLP65 SERIES
AC/DC Single & Multi Output: 65 Watts
OUTPUT PIN CONNECTIONS
J3 SINGLE -XX05 ONLY SINGLE DUAL TRIPLE
Pin 1 V (A) No Connection V (B) V (B)
Pin 2 V (A) V (A) V (A) V (A)
Pin 3 V (A) V (A) V (A) V (A)
Pin 4 Return Return Return Return
Pin 5 Return Return Return Return
Pin 6 Return No Connection N/C V (C)
C19
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
5.00
(127.00)
MAXIMUM COMPONENT
HEIGHT 1.26  (32.00)
N 1
L
J3J1
J2
6
4.550
(115.57)
2.550
(64.770)
TOLERANCE: .xxx ± 0.005"
.xx ± 0.02"
0.225
(5.715)
3.00
(76.20)
3
Mounting
Hole Diameter
0.156 (4.00)
T1
1